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Early Years Inclusion Team – Senior Leadership Team 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Alison Tomes 
 

Head of Service - Intervention & Prevention, 

Children Young People & Families 
 

01302 735395 
07973697849 

alison.tomes@doncaster.gov.uk  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Suzanne Walton 
 

Interim Service Early Years Inclusion Team 
Portage Lead and Quality Assurance- Schools 

 
01302 737304 
07812771611 

Suzanne.Walton@doncaster.gov.uk 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Mandy Haddock 
 

Early Years Inclusion Officer-  
 EY SEN Lead and Seedlings Manager 

 
01302 862105 
07768325417 

Mandy.Haddock@doncaster.gov.uk 
 
 

mailto:alison.tomes@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Suzanne.Walton@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Mandy.Haddock@doncaster.gov.uk


 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Alison Webb 
 

Early Years Inclusion Officer  
Safeguarding Lead and Childminders 

 
01302 736219 
07811832473 

Alison.Webb@doncaster.gov.uk 

 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Ann Lowe 

 
Early Years Inclusion Officer- 
Equality and Inclusion Lead 

 
01302 862105 
07971396052 

Ann-Louise.Lowe@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Shelley Petta 
 

Early Years Inclusion Officer-  
Quality Assurance Lead and Settings 

 
01302 862108 
07813357603 

Shelley.Petta@doncaster.gov.uk 

 

mailto:Alison.Webb@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Ann-Louise.Lowe@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Shelley.Petta@doncaster.gov.uk


 

Early Years Inclusion Team- Boroughwide  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Amanda Longstaff  

 
Early Years Safeguarding and Welfare Officer - 

Settings 
 

01302 735582 
07977850155 

amanda.longstaff@doncaster.gov.uk  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Katie Musgrave 

 
Early Years Support Officer - Settings 

 
01302 737289 
07977798524 

katie.musgrave@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jayne Bloodworth 

 
Early Years Safeguarding and Welfare Officer - 

Childminders 
 

01302 734434 
07790390369 

Jayne.Bloodworth@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Louise Pitcher 

 
Early Years Support Officer- Childminders 

 
01302 736586 
07890985680 

Louise.Pitcher@doncaster.gov.uk 

mailto:amanda.longstaff@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:katie.musgrave@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Jayne.Bloodworth@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Louise.Pitcher@doncaster.gov.uk


 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Jill Buchanan  

 
Business Support Officer 

 
01302 734028 

Jill.Buchanan@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Anita Szrajber 

 
Training Officer 

 
01302 737774 

Anita.Szrajber@doncaster.gov.uk 

mailto:Jill.Buchanan@doncaster.gov.uk
mailto:Anita.Szrajber@doncaster.gov.uk


Central Locality 
Wheatley, Town Moor, Balby, Town Centre, Bessacarr and Cantley 

 

Early Years Inclusion Officer for Central – Mandy Haddock 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Lynne Tomlinson 
 

Area Special Educational Needs Coordinator 
(SENCo) 

 
01302 862104 
07810831107 

Lynne.Tomlinson@doncaster.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Lisa Hill 
 

Special Educational Needs Development Officer 
(SENDO) 

 

01302 862104 
07825402610 

Lisa.Hill@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

  

Sarah McMahon 
 

Portage Home Visitor/Key worker 
 

01302 737878 
07971395936 

Sarah.McMahon@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Elisha Jones 

 
Special Educational Needs Development Officer 

(SENDO)/Seedlings Practitioner  
 

01302 735024  
07974098188  

Elisha.Jones@doncaster.gov.uk 

 

mailto:Lynne.Tomlinson@doncaster.gov.uk
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North Locality 
Askern, Adwick, Bentley, Sprotbrough, Great North Road, Scawsby and Scawthorpe 

 

Early Years Inclusion Officer for North – Anne Lowe 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Abigail Kershaw 
 

Area Special Educational Needs Coordinator 
(SENCo) 

 
01302 737738 
07966712219 

Abigail.Kershaw@doncaster.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Sindy Hinchliff 
 

Portage Home Visitor/Keyworker 
 

01302 862102 
07810831085 

Sindy.Hinchliff@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Emma Cammack 
 

Special Educational Needs Development Officer 
(SENDO)/Seedlings Practitioner 

 
01302 735024 
07977941647 

Emma.Cammack@doncaster.gov.uk 

 

mailto:Abigail.Kershaw@doncaster.gov.uk
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South Locality 
Mexborough, Conisborough, Denaby, Edlington, Warmsworth, Torne Valley, Rossington, Bawtry and 

Finningley 

 
Early Years Inclusion Officer for South – Shelley Petta 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Bev Downes 
Area Special Educational Needs Coordinator 

(SENCo) 
 

01302 862104 
07920294721 

Beverley.Downes@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Nicola Wosman 
 

Special Educational Needs Development Officer 
(SENDO)/ Seedlings Practitioner 

 
07974107170 

Nicola.Wosman@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Nicola Brettoner 
Portage Home Visitor/Keyworker 

 
01302 862102 
07796183761 

Nicola.Brettoner@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

mailto:Beverley.Downes@doncaster.gov.uk
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East Locality 
Stainforth, Moorends, Edenthorpe, Kirk Sandall, Barnby Dun, Hatfield, Thorne and Armthorpe 

 
 

Early Years Inclusion Officer for East - Suzanne Walton 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Sarah Thurston 
 

Area Special Educational Needs Coordinator  
(SENCo) 

 
01302 737492 
07971372170 

Sarah.Thurston@doncaster.gov.uk 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Leanne Webster 
 

Portage Home Visitor/Keyworker 
 

01302 862102 
07977837269 

Leanne.Webster@doncaster.gov.uk 
  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Anita Garrity 

 
Special Educational Needs Development Officer 

(SENDO)/Seedlings Practitioner 

 
07811784045 

Anita.Garrity@doncaster.gov.uk 
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